TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM298051 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/31/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intercept, Inc.		03/28/2011	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fidelity Information Services, LLC		
Street Address:	601 Riverside Avenue		
City:	Jacksonville		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32204		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARKANSAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2826906	TELLER PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146127682

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (314) 444-7600

Email: jgreenberg@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: John B. Greenberg

Address Line 1: 600 Washington Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John B. Greenberg, attorney	
SIGNATURE:	/John B. Greenberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Merger - evidence - GA file copy InterCept into FIS, LLC 033111#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - evidence - GA file copy InterCept into FIS, LLC 033111#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger - evidence - GA file copy InterCept into FIS, LLC 033111#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900282958 REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0720

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of 03/31/2011. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

FIDELITY INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC, a Arkansas Non-Qualifying Entity

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

INTERCEPT, INC., a Georgia Profit Corporation

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on March 31, 2011



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0721

File Number: Date Filed: 03/31/2011 12:00 AM Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

INTERCEPT, INC. (a Georgia corporation)

with and into

FIDELITY INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC (an Arkansas limited liability company)

Pursuant to the provisions of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, the undersigned entity executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving entity is Fidelity Information Services, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity"), and the name of the entity being merged into the Surviving Entity is Intercept, Inc., a Georgia corporation (the "Merging Entity"). The Merging Entity is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Surviving Entity.

SECOND: The Articles of Organization of the Surviving Entity shall be its Articles of Organization.

THIRD: The executed Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity is 601 Riverside Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32204.

FOURTH: A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity upon request, and without cost, to any Member of the Surviving Entity and to any Shareholder of the Merging Entity.

FIFTH: The Plan of Merger has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Merging Entity.

SIXTH: The Plan of Merger has been duly approved by the Shareholder(s) of the Merging Entity.

SEVENTH: The merger shall be effective on March 31, 2011.

EIGHTH: Pursuant to Section 14-2-1105.1 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, a request for publication of a notice of filing this Certificate of Merger and payment therefore will be made in accordance with the requirements of Section 14-2-1105.1(b).

State of Georgia Expedite Merger 3 Page(s)



11108919509

TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0722

NYA 643321.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Entity has caused has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer this $\frac{28}{}$ day of March, 2011 A.D.

Fidelity Information Services, LLC

Authorized Officer

Name: Richard L. Cox

Title: Senior Vice President and

Chief Tax Officer

2011 HAR 29 AM 11: 55
SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0723

RECORDED: 03/13/2014